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OKLAHOMA

Corporation Commission 265 im Thorpe Buling
P.O. BOX 52000 Telephone: (405)521-2302
OKLAHOMA CITY OKLAHOMA 73152-2000 A FAX: (405)521-3099

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Virginia Hullinger, Interim Division Director

Friday September 21, 2018

Multiple Well Transfer Request: 1073MW form

From: CHEVRON USA INC #913
To: EMJO OPERATIONS INC #19382

15 wells were transferred

SERVICE e ASSISTANCE ¢ COMPLIANCE
EXCELLENCE IS OUR STANDARD
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Instructions

OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION This form must be filed with

£} Please type or print using black or blue ink.

B. Form must be signed by former operator and new operator.

C. Signatories must be listed on their company's Form 1006B.

D. Fill in the complete legal description on back page or successive pages.
E. Direct questions to Well Records at (405) 521-2271.

Oil & Gas Conservation Division
Post Office Box 52000

the OCC within 30 days of
transfer of the wells.

Form 1073MW
Rev. 2018:- FrontPage/

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000
FEE: $250.00

Transfer of Operator

OAC 165:5-3-1(b)(1)(0)

OCC/OTC No. 913
CURRENT OPERATOR

Mutiple Oil and/or Gas Wells
OAC 165:10-1-15

(SEE BACK PAGE FOR
PAYMENT INFORMATION)

OCC/OTC No.
NEW OPERATOR | 19382

N CHEVRON U.S.A., INC. s EMJO OPERATIONS; INC.

A 6301 DEAUVILLE BLVD — 4897 CS 2950
any MIDLAND —F'a‘e X [* 79706 &3 MARLOW ATk OK | 73055-8803)
FAX No/E-mail: | JOHNPHIPPS @ CHEVRON.COM FAX No/E-mail: | . - o

I verify that | am the legal operator of record with authority to transfer operatorship of these wells,
that the facts presented herein are true and correct, and that | have completed this form and
hed all d as required by the above instructions.
No. of wells listed: 15
(Sign.

i listed pany's Form 1006B Operator's Agreement)
Signature

JOHN PHIPPS, ACQUISITION AND DIVESTITURE OFFICER  (713) 654-6321

Name & Title (Print or Type) V*’ (AC) Phone
e e AT T e A gt _ dayof =y Zdé?
CHARLES F HOL
11180161 oic 7 8B0lL)

Being the new operator, as of the effective date of transfer, | accept t the facts presented as
being true and correct and accept the operational responsibility for the wells on the described
property.

No. of wells listed: 1 5
Sngzatory must be listed on com:any 's Form 1006B Operator's Agreement)

DO NOT WRITE INSIDE THIS BOX

Slgnature

e H S Hof C180M Secr e)m( U)L?o) (SB-s1

ame & Title (Prmt or Type) (AC) Phone

The effective date of transfer is the date that
the transfer is approved by the Commission.

above wells/leases an

rcised due diligence in attempting to loc

Use this form to transfer 10 or more
oil or gas wells. Use Form 1073
to transfer singie oil and gas wells.

journal entry of judgment or bankruptcy proceeding pursuant to OAC 165:10-1-15(b).

nt operator of record according to OCC records, who has abandoned the
CEf6™e located to obtain a signature. | have attached certified copies of the recorded lease(s) or assignment(s), or certified copies of a

Signature
Signed and sworn to before me this day of ,
Notary Public
My commission expires:
=] [ FOR OCC USE ONLY ]
Surety Approved Date By processing this Form 1073MW, the Oklahoma Corporation Commission has approved the
contents thereof as to form only. The Oklahoma Corporation Commission does not warrant that
Well 12018 the facts provided by the operator are true.
Records SEP 2

Review: L RECORDS'
]W‘EA PPROVED

P

Sep 2 12018
WELL RECORDS

Transfer is not effective until approved by the Well Records Department.

If unable to print form correctly, click = Page Layout” and decrease the "Scale" as needed (try 85% first) to print correctly.

Use this form to transfer 10 or more oil or gas wells. Use Form 1073 to transfer single oil or gas wells.

LOT 48746

Print this form in "Landscape" (wide) (horizontal) orientation only.




JSort by APl Number) (Use "ALL CAPS" text)

Form 1073MW, Page 1 of 1

Well Well —
uw 8-Digit APl Number Well # (letters: Class: | Status: | SEC | TWP | RGE ‘g‘ £
2 (NO DASHES) Well Name (UPPER CASE letters only) UPPER C ASEi (OIL, | (ND, SP, (i.e. | (i.e. |&= 5| Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
3 (NO SUFFIXES) GASor| AC,TA 02N) | 05E) [E £
o (NO SPACES) DRY) | orTM) o2
(ALL CAPS) (ALL CAPS) | [REQUIRED ] (ALL CAPS)] — (UPPER CASE LETTERS)
DO NOT OMIT ANY BORDER LINES - THEY ARE CRUCIAL TO THE PROCESSING OF YOUR FORM. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN YOUR FORM BEING REJECTED.

b I i 0 i

COMMENTS

05121035 LUTHER GRAY 1 OIL | AC 24 |05N(07W SE4
05122071 BILLY 1-26 GAS AC 26 |05N|07W NE NwW SE NW
05122120 BILLY STELLA 1-26 GAS| AC 26 [O5N|07W NE4 | SW4 | NE4 | NE4
05122314 BILLY STELLA 2-26 GAS| AC 26 [05N|07W CE2 | SW4 | NE4
05122421 GRAYLE : 3-24 GAS| AC 24 |05N|07W NW4 | SE4 | NW4 | SE4
05122430 FOLEY-WHITENER 2-25 OlL | AC 25 |05N|07W CNW4 | SE4 | NE4
05122456 SLIEFF L 3-25 OlL| AC 25 [05N|07W CSE4 | NW4
05122516 MUTZ 3 GAS AC 24 |05N|07W E2 w2 NE4 | Sw4
05122526 LAMBERT 1 GAS| AC 25 |05N(07W N2 SE4 | NW4 | sw4
05122529 GRAYLE 4 GAS AC 24 |0O5N|07W E2 NW4 | SE4 SE4
05122595 TEXACO TIMS 1-10 GAS| AC 10 |04N|O7W CNW4 | NE4
05135378 FOLEY-WHITENER UNIT 1 GAS| AC 25 (05N (07W CNE4 | NE4
05135380 F L SLIEF 1 GAS| AC 25 |05N|07W CNE4 | NW4
05135382 M MUTZ 1 OlL | AC 24 |05N|07W CSE4 | sw4
05135383 L E GRAY 1 OlL | AC 24 (05N |07W CSE4 | SE4




Tonisha Gaines

From: Tonisha Gaines

Sent: Friday, September 21, 2018 10:07 AM
To: 'LINDAMCMURRY@CHEVRON.COM'
Cc: 'EEHARRISON3@YAHOO.COM'
Subject: Mult- Well transfers

Attachments: image001.jpg

To whom it may concern,

The Multiple Well Transfer Request: 1073 MW form has been approved and processed.

From: CHEVRON USA INC #913
To: EMJO OPERATIONS INC #19382

15 wells were transferred

An electronic image will be available for view online in a few days
Sincerely,

Tonisha Gaines

Administrative Assistant

Oklahoma Corporation Commission
Well Records Department

Phone: 405.521.2271

t.gaines@occemail.com

| Oklahoma
| Corporation
| Commission
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